

S.C. 16(1)18

Order No.

Date- 20.3.18.

2 accused persons namely Yeakat Ali Khan and Ider Ali Mallick are produced from J/C. 9 accused persons namely, Ismail Khan, Abdul Hamid Khan, Ajmir Mondal, Sukuluddin Mallick, Mahadeb Garai, Rajesh Pal, Usman Mallick, Badal Pal and Manoranjan Patra on court bail are present by filing hazira.

From the letter No. 209 dated 20.3.18 it appears that vide the said letter the original Case Record with L.C.R. has already been sent before the Ld. Sessions Judge, Bankura as per telephonic instruction, on this day. For which this skeleton record has started.

Today O/C, Taldangra P.S. has filed one petition addressed to the Ld. P.P., Khatra stating that F.S.L. report has not yet been received by him , along with a xerox copy of the letter dated 14.3.18 addressed to the Director- cum- Senior Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laboratory, 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kol.- 37 . Let it be kept with the record.

Since the original record is lying in the Office of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Bankura, the necessary order will be passed after receipt of the original case record .

The aforesaid two custody accused persons be remanded to J/C till **27.3.18**.

To date also be fixed for appearance of other accused persons remaining on court bail.

D/C by me.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra. Bankura.