

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,  
Dist.- Bankura.

S.C. 16(1)18

Order No. 25,  
Date- 13.11.18.

3 accused persons namely Sader Ali Mallick, Sundar Ali Mondal and Abdul Jafar Ali Bhuinya are produced from J/C. 15 accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of accused Abdul Jafar Ali Bhuinya . Another bail application has been filed on behalf of Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mondal.

The bail petition of Abdul Jafar Ali Bhuinya is adjourned today on the prayer of his engaged Ld Advocate.

Fix **13.12.18** for hearing of the bail applications, appearance of accused persons remaining on court bail and consideration of charge.

Aforesaid 3 custody accused persons be remanded to J/C till **13.12.18**.

Call for C.D.

D/C by me.  
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra, Bankura.  
13.11.18.