

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,  
Dist.- Bankura.

S.C. 16(1)18

OrderNo.30.

Date- 6.2.19.

14 accused persons on C.B are absent today without any taking any steps.

One accused person namely Manoranjan Patra on C.B is present by filing hazira.

2 accused persons namely Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mondal are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

There is a resolution dated 6.2.19 of the Local Bar Association requesting this court not to pass any adverse order in case of non-appearance of litigant public.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.3.19** for consideration of charge.

Aforesaid 2 custody accused persons be remanded to J/C till **19.3.19**.

D/C by me.

Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Subhasis Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

06.02.2019.

