

Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,  
Dist.- Bankura.

S.C. 16(1)18

Order No. 34,  
Date- 7.5.19.

Accused Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mandal are produced from J/C. Out of 16 accused persons on court bail, one accused person namely Manoranjan Patra is present in court today by filing personal hazira. Other accused persons remaining on court bail take no steps.

Local Bar Association is observing cease work as per their resolution dated 3.5.19.

Ld. Advocate for both sides have not turned up before this court in connection with this case.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.5.19** for consideration of the charge.

Aforesaid two custody accused persons be remanded to J/C till **30.5.19**.

D/C by me.  
Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Subhasis Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura

07.05.2019.