

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,
Dist.- Bankura.

S.C. 16(1)18

Order No. 36,
Date- 26.06.2019.

12 accused persons on C.B are present. Accused Sukuruddin Mallick, Mahadeb Garai and Irfan Dalal on C.B are absent by filing an adjournment application . The same is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

2 custody accused persons namely Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mondal are produced from J/C.

Consideration of charge is adjourned today on the prayer of the accused persons.

Fix **20.08.19** for consideration of charge.

Both the custody accused persons remanded to J/C till **20.8.19**.

All the accused persons must be present on the date fixed i.d. W/A will be issued .
D/C by me.

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.
26.06.2019.

Later:

Order No. 37,
Date- 26.06.2019.

Record is taken up for hearing of the bail application filed by two accused persons namely Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mandal.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons with reference to the petition for bail when he submitted that the accused persons voluntarily surrendered before this court on 2.7.18 and since then they are in custody, other some co-accused persons have already been enlarged on bail and investigation has already been completed.

Ld. P.P in-charge raised objection against the prayer for bail and submitted that the anticipatory bail application as well as the bail application U/s. 439 Cr.P.C. of the aforesaid two accused persons have already been rejected by the Hon'ble High Court .

Contd.

S.C. 16(1)18

Later:

Order No. 37,
Date- 26.06.2019, contd.

Perused the instant petition for bail , case record and C.D.

Considering the materials of the C.D appearing against the aforesaid two accused persons and taking into account the submission advanced by Ld. P.P in-charge, I am not inclined to enlarge the aforesaid two accused persons on bail. Consdquiently the prayer for bail of the two accused persons namely Sader Ali Mallick and Sundar Ali Mandal is hereby considered and rejected.

To date.

The aforesaid petition for bail is disposed of accordingly.

Return the C.D.

Dictated & corrected

U.Misra
A.S.J.

U.Misra

Additional Sessions Judge
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.
26.06.2019.

