

ST 15(08)19
SC 16(1)18
CNR. NO. WBBK090000392018

Order No. 54
Date. 22.02.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of 17 accused persons on court bail 16 accused persons are present by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Manoranjan Patra is present and files a petition praying for issuance of Production warrant of the accused person namely Manoranjan Patra as presently he is detained in Dum Dum Correctional Home, in connection with Special Case 78/2018 (Regd. No. 289/2018), in the Special Court WB (M.Ps M.L.As Case) Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas.

In this circumstances let production warrant be issued against the accused person namely Manoranjan Patra.

Two witnesses namely Ajit Singha Mahapatra and Chittaranjan Pathak are present, they have been examined , cross examined as P.W-1 and P.W-2 respectively, and on the instance of P.W-1, his signature on the seizure list dated 13.09.2017 is marked as Exhibit- P-1, and on the instance of P.W-2, his signature on the seizure list dated 13.09.2017 is marked as Exhibit- P-1(1) and the witnesses are discharged.

Fix 12.05.2023, 15.05.2023, 16.05.2023, 17.05.2023, 18.05.2023 and 19.05.2023 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 4,5 for 12.05.2023, to CSW- 6, 7 for 15.05.2023, to CSW- 8,9 for 16.05.2023, to CSW- 10, 11 for 17.05.2023, to CSW- 12, 13 for 18.05.2023 and to CSW- 14, 15 for 19.05.2023 accordingly.

J.O. Code WB01399