

**ST 15(8)2019
SC 16(1)2018**

CNR. NO. WBBK090000392018

Order No. 63
Date. 04.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

Accused person namely Manoranjan Patra is produced from Burdwan District Correctional Home.

Out of 17 accused persons on court bail 12 accused persons are present by filing hazira and another four accused persons on court bail are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Milan Kanti Singha is present, he has been examined and cross examined as P.W-4, and on his instace, his signature on the seizure list dated 20.09.2017 is marked as Exhibit- P-4, and the witness is discharged.

To date (06.10.2023) for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE WB01399